

Surentra kumar

DevSI - Khand. (MHGSY) Se

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

40SRD/2021-22

Executive Engineer R.W.D. DIVISION -

Jehanabad

A.E. R.W.D. Work SUB-DIVISION -

Jehanabad.

MEASUREMENT BOOK

NO-2870

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(3/3) - Excavation for roadway in soil using manual means — do — do —					
V.T.M.B. P.No. 02,					
				71.85 m ²	
				71.61 m ²	
C.R. 24.16/m ² —					P3 - 5311200
(4/4) - construction of embankment with approved, material — do — — do —					
V.T.M.B. P.No. 06,					
				42.97 m ² 43.11 m ²	
C.R. 55.57/m ² —					P3 - 238800
(5/5) - construction of embankment with 100 m lead — — do — do —					
V.T.M.B. P.No. 10, 1756.19 m ²					
C.R. 170.62/m ² —					R1 - 2,99,64100
(6/6) - construction of subgrade and earthen shoulder — do — do —					
V.T.M.B. P.No. 09,					
				358.56 m ²	

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
@ Rs 235.38/m ² ———				P1 -	84.613 = a
(9/9) - Granular sub-base with					
coarse graded material - do - do					
V.T.M.B. P.No. 07 -					186.78 m ²
P.No. 07 -					85.69 m ²
					Total = 272.47 m ²
@ Rs 1980.91/m ² ———				P2 -	5,39,738 = a
(8/8) - providing, laying, & bedding					
WBM - G2 - 3 - do - do					
V.T.M.B. P.No. 08 -					130.50 m ²
@ Rs 2463.89/m ² ———				P3 -	3,21,528 = a
(9/9) - providing and applying					
prime coat - do - do					
V.T.M.B. P.No. 09 -					1747.35 m ²
@ Rs 44.62/m ² ———				P4 -	779.67 = a
(10/10) - providing and applying					
Tack coat - do - do					
V.T.M.B. P.No. 09 -					1747.35 m ²
@ Rs 15.18/m ² ———				P5 -	26,525 = a

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(11/11) - providing and laying - seal surface - do - do - V.T.M.B P.Nos - 09, 1247.35 m ² @ Rs. 184.20/m ² — Rs. 3,21,862.00					
(12/12) - Reinforced, Cement concrete M-15 grade kilometer stone — do — do — V.T.M.B P.Nos - 11 02 Nos, @ Rs 1350.21 / Nos — Rs - 3900.29					
(13/13) - Reinforced M-15 grade 200 m stone - do - do — V.T.M.B P.Nos - 11, 02 Nos, @ Rs 557.18 / Nos — Rs - 1114.20					
(14/14) - provision fixing of retro- reflectored mandatory sign board — do — do — V.T.M.B P.Nos - 11, 02 Nos @ Rs - 3547.98 / Nos — Rs - 7096.00					
(15/15) - provision fixing of mandatory sign board - do - do —					

Continuation

16
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
V.T.M.B. P. NO. 1 - 11					
			00 NOS.		
@ Rs. 3645.48/NOS - Rs. 14,582 ⁰⁰					
(16/17) - prov ⁿ & fixing of					
stems - steel & painted, masonry					
Sign Board - do - do -					
V.T.M.B. P. NO. 1 - 11,					
			02 NOS.		
@ Rs. 5259.43/NOS - Rs. 10549 ⁰⁰					
(17/17) - Road marking with Hot applied					
thermo plastic compound - do - do -					
V.T.M.B. P. NO. 1 - 09,					
			92.40m ²		
@ Rs. 735.79/m - Rs. 67987 ⁰⁰					
(18/18) - cable duct across the					
Road - do - do -					
V.T.M.B. P. No. 08,					
Length = 14.00m 15.90m					
@ Rs. 884.15/m - Rs. 12,378 ⁰⁰					
(19/21) - Direction and place sign					
to 0.9m ² Sign Board - do - do -					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
V.T.M.B	P.NO:- 11				
	03 NOS				
@ Rs 3056.21 / NOS				Rs -	6112.21
(20/22) - Planting of tree and					
their maintenance for one					
year - do - do					
V.T.M.B	P.NO:- 11				
	40 NOS				
@ Rs - 818 70 / NOS				Rs -	32748.00
(21/23) - Providing & fixing Logo					
of project - do - do					
V.T.M.B	P.NO:- 12,				
	03 NOS				
@ Rs 9167.60 / NOS				Rs -	27,503.80
(23/24) - Earthwork in excavation					
for structure as per drawing -					
do - do					
V.T.M.B	P.NO:- 02,				
	71.85 m ³				
	61.172 m ³				
@ Rs 294.23 / m ³				Rs -	18014.20

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(23/25) - prov ⁿ M-15 / 1:2:5 f1 p.c.c					
as levelling course - do - do -					
V. T.M.B. P. No. 03					
		8.92m			
		Limit 28.654m			
C.R. 4348.00/m ³ ———					Rs - 37628.00
(24/26) - Brick masonry work					
in C.M 1:4 in H.C wall complete					
→ do — do —					
V. T.M.B. P. No. 04,					
		58.345m ³ .			
C. Rs 5707.41/m ³ ———					Rs - 3,32,999.00
(25/27) providing & laying R.C.C NP-3					
pipe for 600 mm φ - do - do -					
V. T.M.B. P. No. 03,					
		15.00M			
C. Rs 1141.23 /M ———					Rs - 17,120.00
(26/28) prov ⁿ & laying R.C.C NP-3					
pipe for 1000 mm φ - do - do -					
V. T.M.B. P. No. 03,					
		7.59 M			
C. Rs 3214.60 /M ———					Rs - 24,859.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(27/29) - Plastering work C.M (1:4) on					
brick work - do - do -					
V.T.M.B. P. No. 05					
					109.14 m ²
@ Rs 151.16/m ²					Rs 16,490 =
(28/30) - Provision 1.5 mm cement					
putting including curing - do					
do - do -					
V.T.M.B. P. No. 06,					
					29.58 m ²
@ Rs 45.41/m ²					Rs 1343 =
					Total Rs 2329,489 =
Add 1% labour cell					Rs 23295 =
Add 12% G.S.T.					Rs 2,79,539 =
Levy storage Fee 1% -					Rs 46,802 =
					Total Rs 26,79,125 =
Cell 2.56% on br of 1					68,586 =
					Total Rs 26,10,539 =
02/06/22					
J.E					A.E